in all areas described above.

Art. 5. Duration. The Company is established for an unlimited period.

Title II. Capital - Transfer of shares

Art. 6. Capital.

6.1. The corporate capital of the Company is fixed at twelve thousand five hundred Euro (EUR 12,500) represented
by twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) shares having a nominal value of one Euro (EUR 1) each (hereafter the "Shares").
The holders of the Shares are together referred to as the "Shareholders".

6.2. In addition to the corporate capital, there may be set up a premium account, into which any premium paid on any

[...]

Subscription and Payment

The Articles having thus been established, the appearing party declares to subscribe the entire capital as follows:
EQT Infrastructure II Limited Partnership, prenamed, 12,500 Shares . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12,500 Shares
TOTAL: twelve thousand five hundred Shares, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12,500 Shares

The Shares have been fully paid up by a contribution in cash of twelve thousand five hundred Euro (EUR 12,500).

The amount of twelve thousand five hundred Euro (EUR 12,500) is at the disposal of the Company.

Expenses

The expenses, costs, remunerations or charges in any form whatsoever, which shall be borne by the Company as a
result of its organization, are estimated at approximately one thousand five hundred euro (EUR 1,500.-).

Resolutions of the sole shareholder

Immediately after the incorporation of the Company, the sole Shareholder of the Company, representing the entire
subscribed capital, has passed the following resolutions:

1. The registered office of the Company is fixed at 23, Rue Aldringen, L-1118 Luxembourg;

[...]

Le montant de douze mille cinq cents euros (12.500 EUR) est à la disposition de la Société.

Dépenses

Les dépenses, frais, rémunérations ou charges, sous quelque forme que ce soit qui incombent à la Société ou qui sont
mis à sa charge en raison de sa constitution s'élèvent à approximativement mille cinq cents euros (EUR 1.500,-).

Résolutions de l'associé unique

Immédiatement après la constitution de la Société, l'Associé unique de la Société représentant l'intégralité du capital
souscrit, a passé les résolutions suivantes:

1. Le siège social de la Société est fixé au 23, Rue Aldringen, L-1118 Luxembourg;

[...]

The appearing party, represented as above stated, requested the undersigned notary to record the following resolu-
tions:

First resolution

The Sole Member resolved to increase the corporate capital of the Company by a contribution in cash in an amount
of Twenty Nine Pounds Sterling (GBP 29) so as to bring it from its present amount of One Million Seven Hundred Ninety
Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight Pounds Sterling (GBP 1,793,968) to an amount of One Million Seven Hundred
Ninety Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Seven Pounds Sterling (GBP 1,793,997) represented by:

59,903 class A1 corporate units,

59,903 class A2 corporate units,

59,903 class B1 corporate units,

59,903 class B 2 corporate units,

59,903 class C1 corporate units,

59,903 class C2 corporate units,

59,903 class D1 corporate units,

[...]

59,903 class N2 corporate units,
116,713 class Z corporate units,
each corporate unit having a nominal value of One Pound Sterling (GBP 1) and such rights and obligations as set out

in the Articles from this corporate capital increase, together with a share premium amounting to Seven Million Four
Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy One Pounds Sterling (GBP 7,499,971).

Second resolution

The Sole Member of the Company resolved to approve the subscription and payment by it of:
1 class A1 corporate unit,
1 class A2 corporate unit,
1 class B1 corporate unit,
1 class B 2 corporate unit,
1 class C1 corporate unit,
1 class C2 corporate unit,

[...]

1 class N1 corporate unit,
1 class N2 corporate unit,
1 class Z corporate unit,
each corporate unit having a nominal value of One Pound Sterling (GBP 1) and such rights and obligations as set out

in the Articles, and in consideration of a cash contribution amounting to Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Pounds
Sterling (GBP 7,500,000) representing a share premium in relation to this subscription amounting to Seven Million Four
Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy One Pounds Sterling (GBP 7,499,971).

Subscription and Payment

Further appeared Mr. Carmine REHO, prenamed, professionally residing at 69, boulevard de la Pétrusse, L-2320
Luxembourg, acting in his capacity as duly appointed attorney of the Sole Member by virtue of a power of attorney granted